operative Housing Society Ltd, Sector-03, Sanpada (East), Navi 
Mumabi-400705, Contact Person: Pravin Narkar – 9930226022, Sachin 
Ghosalkar - 9820096709 from Date: 01/02/2026 To 14/02/2025 (Both dates 
included) between 4:00 PM to 7:00 PM. On payment of Rs. 25,000/- 
(Twenty-Five Thousand Only) payable by demand draft in favor of 
HIMGIRI CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD (non-
refundable). Sealed Tender Bids along with supporting documents shall be 
submitted in the manner as prescribed in the instructions to tenderers as 
mentioned in Tender Document on or before 21/02/2026 between 4:00 PM

[...]

Time of completion 36 Months from the date of handing over peaceful and 
vacant Possession of the Society premises by the members to 
the developer. 

Validity of Offer The offer shall remain valid for 120 days after the last date 
of submission of BID 

Earnest Money Deposit Rs.25,00,000/- (Rs. Twenty-Five Lakh only) (Refundable 
without any interest) by Pay Order/Demand Draft 
drawn in favor of the Society. 

Tender Cost Rs.25,000/- (Twenty-Five thousand Only) payable by demand 
draft drawn on HIMGIRI COOPERATIVE HOUSING 
SOCIETY LTD. 
(non-refundable) 

This is only an invitation to offer / tender and not an offer. The Society reserves right to 
reject any or all the BIDs/without assigning any reason whatsoever and the decision of the

[...]

the Bid may be accepted at any time before the expiry of that period and/or before the expiry of any 
further period extended by mutual consent. In case of any default by me/us* in our obligations 
above, we acknowledge, that the Earnest Money of Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rs. Twenty-Five Lakh only) 
deposited herewith shall be forfeited by you. 

2. Until a formal agreement is executed, acceptance of this Bid offer shall be binding on me/us*, subject to 
modifications as may be mutually agreed between me/us* and indicated in the letter of acceptance of